
    

 
 

Huron County LEGAL OFFICE 
will observe the following holiday 

closure schedule: 
 
Labor Day:         Monday, September 4, 2023 
 
Columbus Day:   Monday, October 9, 2023 
 
Veterans’ Day:    Friday, November 10, 2023 
 
Thanksgiving:  Thursday, November 23, 2023 
                and    Friday, November 24, 2023 
 
Christmas:   Monday, December 25, 2023 
                     
New Year’s:    Monday, January 1, 2024 
   
 
 
 
 
 
Fax filings will be accepted 24/7. 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Huron County TITLE OFFICE 
will observe the following holiday 

closure schedule: 
 

Labor Day:      Saturday, September 2, 2023  
      and Monday, September 4, 2023 
 
Columbus Day:  Monday, October 9, 2023 
 
Veterans’ Day:  Friday, November 10, 2023 
   and   Saturday, November 11, 2023 
 
Thanksgiving:  Thursday, November 23, 2023 
               and     Friday, November 24, 2023 
   and     Saturday, November 25, 2023 
 
Christmas: Saturday, December 23, 2023 
   and    Monday, December 25, 2023 
 
New Year’s:  Saturday, December 30, 2023 
 and  Monday, January 1, 2024 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 


